Proportional pressure reducing valve
www.wandfluh.com  Illustrations are not binding  Data subject to change  1/4  Edition: 25 33  2.3-690 E
Proportional pressure reducing cartridge​
◆◆ pilot operated
◆◆ Qmax = 250 l/min
◆◆ pmax = 400 bar
◆◆ pN red max = 350 bar
M42 x 2

Filtration Required filtration grade ß 6…10 ≥ 75,
see data sheet 1.0-50
TYPE CODE  ​
   M V P PM42 -  -  /   -   #
Pressure reducing valve
Pilot operated
Proportional
Screw-in cartridge M42 x 2
Nominal pressure range pN red 100 bar 100 275 bar 275
 200 bar 200 350 bar 350
Nominal voltage UN 12 VDC G12
 24 VDC G24
 without coil X5
Slip-on coil Metal housing round   W
 Metal housing square   M
Connection execution Connector socket EN 175301-803 / ISO 4400 D
 Connector socket AMP Junior - Timer J
 Connector Deutsch DT04 - 2P  G
Sealing material NBR
 FKM (Viton) D1
Manual override Manual override   HB4,5
 Screw plug   HB0
Design index (subject to change)
2.3-690
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS  ​
Oil viscosity u = 30 mm2/s
pred = f (Q) Pressure volume flow characteristics
Maximal adjustable pressure
250 200 150 100 50 0 50 100 150 200 250
K0995
p [bar]
400
300
200
100
0
Q [l/min]A     T P    A
PN red = 350 bar
PN red = 275 bar
PN red = 200 bar
PN red = 100 bar
​ ​
pred = f (Q) Pressure volume flow characteristics
Minimal adjustable pressure
*Consumer resistance depending on the system
250 200 150 100 50 0 50 100 150 200 250
K0996
p [bar]
32
24
16
8
0
Q [l/min]A     T P    A

∗
​ ​
pred = f (n) Pressure adjustment characteristics
Measured at Q = 0 l/min (static)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 l [%]
K0997
p [bar]
400
300
200
100
0
PN red = 350 bar
PN red = 275 barPN red = 275 barPN red = 275 bar
PN red = 200 bar
PN red = 100 bar
​ ​
QL = f (p) Leakage volume flow characteristic

Optionally: Screw plug (HBO), no actuation possible.
SEALING MATERIAL  ​
NBR or FKM (Viton) as standard, choice in the type code
SURFACE TREATMENT  ​
◆◆ The cartridge body, the slip-on coil and the armature tube are
zinc-nickel coated
Attention! If the manual override is actuated, the nominal pressure
level may be exceeded.
Proportional pressure reducing valve
www.wandfluh.com  Illustrations are not binding  Data subject to change  4/4  Edition: 25 33  2.3-690 E
HYDRAULIC CONNECTION  ​
Cavity drawing according to ISO 7789–42–04–0–07
​
M42 x 2
(2)
(1)
(1)
(3)
​ ​
Note! For detailed cavity drawing and cavity tools see data
sheet 2.13-1047
PARTS LIST  ​
Position Article Description
10 206.2…
260.5…
W.S37 / 19 x 50
M.S35 / 19 x 50
12 154.2700 Knurled nut
15 253.8000
239.2033
HB4,5 manual override
HB0 Screw plug
251.2409 Seal kit MV.PM42
Wandfluh AG  Postfach  CH-3714 Frutigen
Tel. +41 33 672 72 72   sales@wandfluh.com
DIMENSIONS  ​
​
 85.8  87.9
 179.9
 W
 =
37
.1
  8
1.
7 MD=5.5Nm
MD=5Nm
M
42
x2
(2)
(1)
(3)
15
12 16 10 18 50 6070 80
s41
 M
 =
35
  8
0.
8
10
MD= 9.5Nm
15
HB0